

Prop Line	Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Single Bidder: Lois Kay Contracting	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
1	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$164,685.00	\$164,685.00
2	2047011	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	4056	Syd	\$20.00	\$81,120.00	\$10.00	\$40,560.00
3	2050010	Embankment, CIP	60	Cyd	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.00	\$1,560.00
4	2050016	Excavation, Earth	292	Cyd	\$20.00	\$5,840.00	\$32.00	\$9,344.00
5	2057021	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	200	Cyd	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
6	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00
7	2090001	Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	3027031	Aggregate Base, Modified	319	Ton	\$25.00	\$7,975.00	\$45.00	\$14,355.00
9	4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	4030280	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	40	Ft	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00
11	4037050	_Manhole Cover, Collar	11	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
12	4040073	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	100	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
13	5010001	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LSUM	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	25752	Syd	\$3.00	\$77,256.00	\$3.79	\$97,600.08
15	5010020	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	16610	Ft	\$10.00	\$166,100.00	\$5.00	\$83,050.00
16	5010021	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8	4160	Ft	\$13.00	\$54,080.00	\$6.00	\$24,960.00
17	5010025	Hand Patching	1969	Ton	\$120.00	\$236,280.00	\$125.00	\$246,125.00

Prop Line	Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Single Bidder: Lois Kay Contracting	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
18	5017031	HMA, 3E3, Base	271	Ton	\$135.00	\$36,585.00	\$106.90	\$28,969.90
19	5017031	HMA, 4E3, Leveling	1640	Ton	\$85.00	\$139,400.00	\$84.00	\$137,760.00
20	5017031	HMA, 5E3, Wearing	2851	Ton	\$95.00	\$270,845.00	\$85.00	\$242,335.00
21	6020200	Joint, Contraction, Cp	558	Ft	\$15.00	\$8,370.00	\$14.00	\$7,812.00
22	6020207	Joint, Expansion, E2	300	Ft	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00
23	6030020	Joint, Contraction, Crg	1546	Ft	\$15.00	\$23,190.00	\$12.00	\$18,552.00
24	6030030	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	615	Ea	\$7.00	\$4,305.00	\$10.00	\$6,150.00
25	6030048	Pavt Repr, Nonrein Conc, 10 inch	1062	Syd	\$70.00	\$74,340.00	\$61.00	\$64,782.00
26	8110040	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, Yellow	132	Ft	\$6.00	\$792.00	\$6.50	\$858.00
27	8110045	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	59	Ft	\$12.00	\$708.00	\$17.00	\$1,003.00
28	8110063	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	4	Ea	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
29	8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1565	Ft	\$0.30	\$469.50	\$0.12	\$187.80
30	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	7686	Ft	\$0.30	\$2,305.80	\$0.12	\$922.32
31	8110233	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	6149	Ft	\$0.40	\$2,459.60	\$0.13	\$799.37
32	8110350	Witness, Log, \$1,000.00	1	Dir	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
33	8120022	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	8	Ea	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
34	8120023	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	8	Ea	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00

Prop Line	Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Single Bidder: Lois Kay Contracting	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
35	8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	4	Ea	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
36	8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	4	Ea	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
37	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
38	8120235	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White, Temp	204	Ft	\$1.00	\$204.00	\$5.00	\$1,020.00
39	8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	486	Ea	\$21.00	\$10,206.00	\$8.00	\$3,888.00
40	8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	486	Ea	\$1.00	\$486.00	\$1.00	\$486.00
41	8120310	Sign Cover	6	Ea	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$180.00
42	8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	1	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00
43	8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	1	Ea	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
44	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1085	Sft	\$5.00	\$5,425.00	\$3.00	\$3,255.00
45	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1085	Sft	\$0.25	\$271.25	\$1.00	\$1,085.00
46	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	288	Sft	\$12.00	\$3,456.00	\$5.00	\$1,440.00
47	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	288	Sft	\$1.00	\$288.00	\$1.00	\$288.00
48	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
49	8167011	Slope Restoration	100	Syd	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
50	8200170	Traf Loop	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
51	8200176	TS, 4th Level Arrow, Rem	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$325.00

Prop Line	Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Single Bidder: Lois Kay Contracting	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
52	8200329	TS, 4th Level, LTGA (LED)	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
53	8200453	TS Head, Temp	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
54	8200458	TS Face, Bag	3	Ea	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
55	8200459	TS Face, Bag, Rem	3	Ea	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
56	8230431	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
57	8237050	Sprinkler Relocate	20	Ea	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00

TOTAL	\$1,414,005.15		\$1,357,875.47
% of Eng Est	100.00%		96.03%